-OP \$90.00 2106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony V. Collins		06/06/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turbine Generator Maintenance, Inc.	
Street Address:	1490 NE Pine Island Road, Bldg 5	
City:	Cape Coral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33909	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2106814	CRITAL PATH METHOD(CPM)
Registration Number:	2114840	MR. TURBINE
Registration Number:	2023966	TGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)786-8307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-786-8313

Email: sgervais@uks.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg J. Lallier

Address Line 1: 265 Church Street

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80215-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg J. Lallier
Signature:	/Gregg J. Lallier/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0209

900078787

Date:	06/07/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT FOR TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC.pdf#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC.pdf#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC.pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made effective as of June 6, 2007, by and between TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Assignee") and ANTHONY V. COLLINS, an individual having an address at 1257 Winterberry Drive, Marco Island, Florida 34145 (the "Assignor").

AGREEMENT

- Assignee (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed in Schedule A, including without limitation, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, including all common law rights in the marks (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks"), and the good will of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates. Assignor further assigns, transfers, and conveys, to the extent permitted under any license or other agreement, all license agreements with any other person or entity entered into in connection with any of the Trademarks. Assignor shall do all things necessary to perfect Assignee's rights in the foregoing upon request by Assignee.
- 2. Covenants of Assignor. Assignor covenants and warrants that (a) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, each of the Trademarks is valid and enforceable; (b) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no claim has been made that the use of any of the Trademarks violates or may violate the rights of any third persons or entities; and (c) the Trademarks are assigned with unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances.
- 3. Governing Law. The validity, interpretation and performance of this Agreement and any dispute connected herewith shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Florida excluding any rule or principle which might refer a dispute to the substantive laws of another jurisdiction.
- 4. <u>Descriptive Headings</u>. The descriptive headings of this Agreement were inserted for convenience only and shall not be deemed to affect the meaning or construction of any of the provisions hereof.
- 5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitute the entire understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF FL

COUNTY OF Lee) ss: _____

On this the <u>lo</u> day of June, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Anthony V. Collins, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public Scal:

Amy C Bannett My Commission DD638781 Expires 02/11/2011

ASSIGNEE

TURBINE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, INC.

Schedule A

Trademark U.S. Registration No.

Crital Path Method(CPM) 2,106,814

Mr. Turbine 2,114,840

TGM 2,023,966

479229

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 06/07/2007